

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. S-2017-10-1 OF 24 OCTOBER 2017 "ON THE APPROVAL OF THE VILNIUS UNIVERSITY PUBLISHING REGULATIONS"

In accordance with Article 33(1)(32) of the Statute of Vilnius University and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-4 of 13 January 2021 "On the Amendment to the Vilnius University Publishing Regulations", Resolution of the Research Affairs Committee of Vilnius University Senate of 7 January 2021 (Minutes No. (1.9 E) 11500-KT-5), and Resolution of the Quality and Development Affairs Committee of Vilnius University Senate of 5 January 2021 (Minutes No. (1.10 E) 15900-KT-7), the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby d e c i d e s to amend the Vilnius University Publishing Regulations approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2017-10-1 of 24 October 2017 "On the Approval of the Vilnius University Publishing Regulations" and recast it (attached).